
APDEM All in Match Committee

Name Position Start Date - End Date
Katie Guttenberg, MD
McGovern Medical School, The University of 
Texas Health Science Center at Houston
2800 Kirby Dr Apt B623
Houston, TX  77098-1490
(917)750-0394
katie.b.guttenberg@uth.tmc.edu

Co-Chair 05/30/2024 - 05/30/2025

Ismat Shafiq, MD
University of Rochester
601 Elmwood Ave
Box 693
Rochester, NY  14642-0001
(585)275-2901
ismat_shafiq@urmc.rochester.edu

Co-Chair 05/30/2023 - 05/30/2025

Jessica Abramowitz, MD
2001 Inwood Rd
Dallas, TX  75390-7202
(847)848-7735
jessicaabramowitz@gmail.com

Member 05/30/2024 - 05/30/2025

Ty Brian Carroll, MD
Medical College of Wisconsin
8701 Watertown Plank Rd
Division Of Endocrinology And Molecular 
Medicine
Milwaukee, WI  53226-3548
(414)805-3666
tcarroll@mcw.edu

Member 05/30/2023 - 05/30/2025

Ruchi Gaba, MD
Baylor College of Medicine
4323 Jim West ST
Bellaire, TX  77401-5201
(334)517-5551
ruchi.gaba@bcm.edu

Member 05/30/2023 - 05/30/2025

Lakshmi Menon
University of Arkansas for Medical Sciences 
Endocrine Fellowship Program
2520 Valley Park Dr
AR
Little Rock, AR  72212-2788
(240)893-4816
lakshmi.pakath07@gmail.com

Member 05/30/2022 - 05/30/2025
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Name Position Start Date - End Date
Tamar Reisman, MD
300 E 56Th St Apt
Apt 30K
New York, NY  10022-4136
(973)650-1347
tamar.reisman@gmail.com

Member 05/30/2024 - 05/30/2025

Zeb Ijaz Saeed, MD
BRIGHAM AND WOMEN'S HOSPITAL
63 Rawson Rd
Brookline, MA  02445
(317)515-0585
zisaeed@bwh.harvard.edu

Member 05/30/2024 - 05/30/2025

Matthew Jason Levine, MD, FACE
Scripps Clinic/Division of Endocrinology
Div of Diabetes/Endocrinology
9898 Genesee Avenue
La Jolla, CA  92037
(858)824-5335
Levine.Matthew@scrippshealth.org

Ex Officio (Non-Voting) 05/30/2024 - 05/30/2025
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